
TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Alan Healy Memorial trophy, 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 1 Chris West/Keith Hounslow D Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 0:44:32 1

Second Overall - 2 Awards and Winners Caps

2 3 Frank Bird/Jack Morton E Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:49 0:17 2

Third Overall - 2 Awards and Winners Caps

3 2 Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh E Ford Fiesta RS WRC 0:44:50 0:18 3

First Class A - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 29 Andrew Egger/Alan Jackson A Vauxhall Nova 0:49:25 17

Second Class A - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 49 Dale Lawson/Andrew Lawson A MG ZR 0:52:22 2:57 34

Third Class A - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 67 Adam Ripper/Ray Ripper A Nissan Micra 0:54:12 4:47 42

First Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 37 Chris Ruck/Steven Harris B Vauxhall Corsa S1600 0:49:39 20

Second Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 36 Chris Gravestock/Mark Harmer B Citroën C2 0:51:12 1:33 29

Third Class B - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 21 Paul Sheard/Bruce Lindsey B Mazda MX5 0:51:13 1:34 30

First Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 12 Mike English/Andy Robinson C Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:48:00 11

Second Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 10 Royston Carey/Bridge Carey C Renault Clio 0:48:05 0:05 12

Third Class C - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 24 Roland Brown/Stuart Brown C Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:58 0:58 14

First Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 11 Stephen Tilburn/Jack Tilburn D Ford Escort RS2500 0:46:53 5

Second Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 26 Ciro Carannante/Simon Coates D Porsche Cayman 0:46:53 0:00 6

Third Class D - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 9 Mike Taylor/Martin Haggett D Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 0:46:56 0:03 7

First Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

1 7 John Griffiths/Nigel Wetton E Subaru Impreza 0:46:51 4

Second Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

2 6 Peter Stephenson/Tony Jones E Subaru P2000 WRC 0:47:15 0:24 8

Third Class E - 2 Awards and 2 Winners Caps

3 4 Nigel Mummery/Fiona Scarrett E Ford Focus WRC 0:47:54 1:03 10

Border Motor Club Crew

1 25 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock D BMW 323 0:49:29 18

Spirit of the Rally

1 69 George Sheard/Alex Holiday B Ford Puma
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Chris West/Keith Hounslow D 1 Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 0:44:32 0:44:32

2 3 Frank Bird/Jack Morton E 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:49 0:44:49 0:17 

3 2 Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh E 2 Ford Fiesta RS WRC 0:44:50 0:44:50 0:18 

4 7 John Griffiths/Nigel Wetton E 3 Subaru Impreza 0:46:51 0:46:51 2:19 

5 11 Stephen Tilburn/Jack Tilburn D 2 Ford Escort RS2500 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:21 

6 26 Ciro Carannante/Simon Coates D 3 Porsche Cayman 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:21 

7 9 Mike Taylor/Martin Haggett D 4 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:24 

8 6 Peter Stephenson/Tony Jones E 4 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:47:15 0:47:15 2:43 

9 23 Mike Bayliss/Sam Bailey D 5 BMW Compact M3 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:08 

10 4 Nigel Mummery/Fiona Scarrett E 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:54 0:47:54 3:22 

11 12 Mike English/Andy Robinson C 1 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:48:00 0:48:00 3:28 

12 10 Royston Carey/Bridge Carey C 2 Renault Clio 0:48:05 0:48:05 3:33 

13 46 Shaun Weston/Dean Mevo D 6 Ford Escort 0:48:36 0:48:36 4:04 

14 24 Roland Brown/Stuart Brown C 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:58 0:48:58 4:26 

15 34 Lee Allen/Louise Allen E 6 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:49:16 0:49:16 4:44 

16 27 Ryan Connolly/Chris Allen C 4 Ford Puma 0:49:22 0:49:22 4:50 

17 29 Andrew Egger/Alan Jackson A 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:25 0:49:25 4:53 

18 25 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock D 7 BMW 323 0:49:29 0:49:29 4:57 

19 60 Antony Allery/Callum Francis C 5 Ford Escort RS 0:49:30 0:49:30 4:58 

20 37 Chris Ruck/Steven Harris B 1 Vauxhall Corsa S1600 0:49:39 0:49:39 5:07 

21 39 Cathy Sewart/Colin Stephens C 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:50:06 0:50:06 5:34 

22 18 Ray Read/Stuart Anderson-Peters E 7 Audi Quattro 0:50:10 0:50:10 5:38 

23 28 Tim Gray/Dane Walker C 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:17 0:50:17 5:45 

24 19 Chris Marshall/Simon Hunter E 8 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:50:27 0:50:27 5:55 

25 58 Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones D 8 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:50:41 0:50:41 6:09 

26 22 Gary Mason/John Matthews C 8 Ford Escort 0:50:50 0:50:50 6:18 

27 45 Stuart Tomlinson/Nick Taylor D 9 Ford Escort 0:51:05 0:51:05 6:33 

28 59 Steve Dolman/Toby Marshall C 9 Mazda MX5 0:51:08 0:51:08 6:36 

29 36 Chris Gravestock/Mark Harmer B 2 Citroën C2 0:51:12 0:51:12 6:40 

30 21 Paul Sheard/Bruce Lindsey B 3 Mazda MX5 0:51:13 0:51:13 6:41 

31 42 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright B 4 Ford XR2 0:51:27 0:51:27 6:55 

32 47 Garry Carver/Phil Horton D 10 BMW Z3 0:51:43 0:51:43 7:11 

33 35 Dean Hickling/Geoff Moss E 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:18 0:52:18 7:46 

34 49 Dale Lawson/Andrew Lawson A 2 MG ZR 0:52:22 0:52:22 7:50 

35 44 Nathalie McGloin/Andrew Bayliss F 1 Porsche Cayman S 0:52:30 0:52:30 7:58 

36 62 Marcus Tomlinson/Alan Ward C 10 Ford Escort 0:52:35 0:52:35 8:03 

37 51 Andy Wright/Nigel Powell C 11 Honda Civic EP3 0:52:47 0:52:47 8:15 

38 50 Blair Thomson/Shannon Willson C 12 Renault Clio 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:20 

39 52 Gareth Stanley/Kenneth Barber D 11 BMW 2.8 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:20 

40 65 Andrew Wishart/Archie Wishart C 13 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:53:05 0:53:05 8:33 

41 73 Brian Maguire/Chris Gray C 14 Peugeot 205 GTI 1.9 0:53:48 0:53:48 9:16 

42 67 Adam Ripper/Ray Ripper A 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:12 0:54:12 9:40 

43 71 Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst C 15 Mazda MX5 Mk2 0:54:20 0:54:20 9:48 

44 81 Ian Barnes/Adam Read A 4 Ford Ka 0:55:04 0:55:04 10:32 

45 79 Craig Aston/Nick Baker A 5 Toyota Yaris SR 0:55:22 0:55:22 10:50 

46 61 Sir Andrew McAlpine/Andy Bull A 6 Mini Cooper S 0:55:23 0:55:23 10:51 

47 74 Michael Thornton/Philip Hewson C 16 Renault Clio 0:55:48 0:55:48 11:16 

48 66 Robert Jones/Lee Broddle A 7 Ford Fiesta 0:56:19 0:56:19 11:47 

49 83 Matt Lister/Marina Miller A 8 Nissan Micra 0:57:01 0:57:01 12:29 

50 68 Kevin Johnson/Matthew Hewlett C 17 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:07 0:57:07 12:35 

51 82 Kay Thompson/Charlotte Wainwright A 9 Nissan Micra 0:57:27 0:57:27 12:55 

52 75 John Carroll/Christopher Cooper C 18 Honda Civic Type R 0:57:39 0:57:39 13:07 

53 64 Lee Sellars/Sean Sellars D 12 Triumph Mk2 PI 0:57:58 0:57:58 13:26 

54 53 Kevin Hullah/Chris Harding C 19 Volkswagen Golf GTI 0:58:16 0:58:16 13:44 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

55 80 Joseph Van Vilsteren/Rene Van Vilsteren A 10 MG ZR 0:59:00 0:59:00 14:28 

56 77 Alex Flodman/Josh Routledge C 20 Peugeot 206 GTi 1:02:39 1:02:39 18:07 

57 70 Bill Routledge/Alex Routledge B 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:40:58 1:40:58 56:26 

58 38 Joe Chapman/Peter Chapman C 21 Vauxhall Nova 1:42:18 1:42:18 57:46 

59 78 Lee Ryan/Paul Webster C 22 Ford Escort Mk2 2:09:36 2:09:36 85:04 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 74

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Smith and Jones Engineering, Michelin, Ultimate Speed Racing, Edwards Motorsport Tilema

Chris West/Keith Hounslow D 1 Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 0:44:32 0:44:32

2 3 Greenlight Sports & Entertainment

Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh E 2 Ford Fiesta RS WRC 0:44:50 0:44:50 0:18 

3 2 Frank Bird Poultry, PBM, BE Wiser, Fuchs Titan Oils

Frank Bird/Jack Morton E 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:49 0:44:49 0:17 

4 10 Smith & Jones Engine Builders

Nigel Mummery/Fiona Scarrett E 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:54 0:47:54 3:22 

6 8 Able UK Ltd

Peter Stephenson/Tony Jones E 4 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:47:15 0:47:15 2:43 

7 4 Mercury Garage, REX Pet Hotel

John Griffiths/Nigel Wetton E 3 Subaru Impreza 0:46:51 0:46:51 2:19 

8 Professional Motorsport World Expo

Anthony Robinson/Phil Clarke E Proton Satria Millington Clipped tyre, broke steering SS7

9 7 Lotusbits

Mike Taylor/Martin Haggett D 4 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:24 

10 12 Ent: Royston Carey Spon: Royal Engineers Army Motorsport

Royston Carey/Bridge Carey C 2 Renault Clio 0:48:05 0:48:05 3:33 

11 5 Hylton Gott Volvo & Isuzu

Stephen Tilburn/Jack Tilburn D 2 Ford Escort RS2500 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:21 

12 11 Cetus Solutions/Instrato Hybrid Solutions/Kwiktrak

Mike English/Andy Robinson C 1 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:48:00 0:48:00 3:28 

16 MSP Motorsport

Paul Kirtley/David Jones E Subaru Impreza S6 WRC Turbo failure SS5

18 22 MUM

Ray Read/Stuart Anderson-Peters E 7 Audi Quattro 0:50:10 0:50:10 5:38 

19 24 Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

Chris Marshall/Simon Hunter E 8 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:50:27 0:50:27 5:55 

20 Chris Platt/Mad Mick Robinson B Vauxhall Tigra Differential SS1

21 30 Paul Sheard Racing Poly Bush Safety Devices

Paul Sheard/Bruce Lindsey B 3 Mazda MX5 0:51:13 0:51:13 6:41 

22 26 Gary Mason/John Matthews C 8 Ford Escort 0:50:50 0:50:50 6:18 

23 9 GB Tachopak Transport Stationery Suppliers

Mike Bayliss/Sam Bailey D 5 BMW Compact M3 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:08 

24 14 McNealy Brown Limited-Specialist Fabricators

Roland Brown/Stuart Brown C 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:58 0:48:58 4:26 

25 18 Rowland Transport Ltd

Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock D 7 BMW 323 0:49:29 0:49:29 4:57 

26 6 Plugs and Sparks Ltd

Ciro Carannante/Simon Coates D 3 Porsche Cayman 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:21 

27 16 Ent: Race Performance Spon: Alcon Brakes, Allen Signs, Tyre & Tech Lincoln, Corbeau Sea

Ryan Connolly/Chris Allen C 4 Ford Puma 0:49:22 0:49:22 4:50 

28 23 Tim Gray/Dane Walker C 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:17 0:50:17 5:45 

29 17 Andrew Egger/Alan Jackson A 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:25 0:49:25 4:53 

31 Dan Simcock/Ben Richardson E Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 RS Hit tyres SS6 j6

32 Ian Colman/Neil Colman E Nissan Sunny GTiR Stopped SS6

33 Maple Garage Ltd

Phil Burton/Kate Burton E Subaru Impreza STi Misfire SS5

34 15 Lee Allen/Louise Allen E 6 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:49:16 0:49:16 4:44 

35 33 DH Car Services, JCP Kitchens, Phoenix Awards

Dean Hickling/Geoff Moss E 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:18 0:52:18 7:46 

36 29 Chris Gravestock/Mark Harmer B 2 Citroën C2 0:51:12 0:51:12 6:40 

37 20 McDonalds Nottingham, Eurosoccer Company, Diamond Alloys, The Little Foxes Club

Chris Ruck/Steven Harris B 1 Vauxhall Corsa S1600 0:49:39 0:49:39 5:07 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 74

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

38 58 Fix Auto Skegness

Joe Chapman/Peter Chapman C 21 Vauxhall Nova 1:42:18 1:42:18 57:46 

39 21 Lotusbits.com

Cathy Sewart/Colin Stephens C 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:50:06 0:50:06 5:34 

41 Alpha Motorsport, Alpha Concrete

Matt Wood/Peter Kettle A Vauxhall Corsa Gearbox after SS5

42 31 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright B 4 Ford XR2 0:51:27 0:51:27 6:55 

43 MJW Electrical

Michael Walton/Jamie Vaughan D Ford Escort Bent strut SS5

44 35 Nathalie McGloin

Nathalie McGloin/Andrew Bayliss F 1 Porsche Cayman S 0:52:30 0:52:30 7:58 

45 27 Stuart Tomlinson/Nick Taylor D 9 Ford Escort 0:51:05 0:51:05 6:33 

46 13 Weston Homes PLC

Shaun Weston/Dean Mevo D 6 Ford Escort 0:48:36 0:48:36 4:04 

47 32 R.And.Y Garage Services and Sales Louth, and ME! and Bush Tyres

Garry Carver/Phil Horton D 10 BMW Z3 0:51:43 0:51:43 7:11 

48 RWS

Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler A Ford Escort Clutch after SS7

49 34 Spot On Services Peak Performance Reviews

Dale Lawson/Andrew Lawson A 2 MG ZR 0:52:22 0:52:22 7:50 

50 38 LSU Hire, Army Motorsport, Royal Engineers Motorsport, Spark Developments, Lifline

Blair Thomson/Shannon Willson C 12 Renault Clio 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:20 

51 37 AWE Electrical Solutions Ltd

Andy Wright/Nigel Powell C 11 Honda Civic EP3 0:52:47 0:52:47 8:15 

52 39 Gareth Stanley/Kenneth Barber D 11 BMW 2.8 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:20 

53 54 Andy Levy Vehicle Body Repairs & Restorations Lawson Cars-VW Specialists

Kevin Hullah/Chris Harding C 19 Volkswagen Golf GTI 0:58:16 0:58:16 13:44 

54 Stewart & Wisbey Independant Mercedes Specialists

Mark Wade/Gordon Downie C Vauxhall Chevette ECU failed SS1

55 Cirrus Research and Real Systems Controls

Ashleigh Morris/Jamie Mactavish B Ford Fiesta R200 Through fence on SS6

58 25 S&J Motorsport

Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones D 8 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:50:41 0:50:41 6:09 

59 28 Paul Sheard Racing

Steve Dolman/Toby Marshall C 9 Mazda MX5 0:51:08 0:51:08 6:36 

60 19 Antony Allery/Callum Francis C 5 Ford Escort RS 0:49:30 0:49:30 4:58 

61 46 Dansport Ltd

Sir Andrew McAlpine/Andy Bull A 6 Mini Cooper S 0:55:23 0:55:23 10:51 

62 36 Something for the Weekend Sir

Marcus Tomlinson/Alan Ward C 10 Ford Escort 0:52:35 0:52:35 8:03 

63 Ottoway Carpentry, Lynn Starr Distribution, Anglia Tool Centre, Sandle Car Supermarket

David Large/David Ottoway C Ford Escort Mk2 Hit armco SS2

64 53 Sellars Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Ltd

Lee Sellars/Sean Sellars D 12 Triumph Mk2 PI 0:57:58 0:57:58 13:26 

65 40 Home Farm Racing

Andrew Wishart/Archie Wishart C 13 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:53:05 0:53:05 8:33 

66 48 Hofmann Megaplan, Archer Catering Systems, Instalift Garage Equipment

Robert Jones/Lee Broddle A 7 Ford Fiesta 0:56:19 0:56:19 11:47 

67 42 Adam Ripper/Ray Ripper A 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:12 0:54:12 9:40 

68 50 Kevin Johnson/Matthew Hewlett C 17 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:07 0:57:07 12:35 

69 George Sheard/Alex Holiday B Ford Puma OTL

70 57 Bill Routledge/Alex Routledge B 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:40:58 1:40:58 56:26 

71 43 Paul Sheard Racing, Spring & Co Ltd

Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst C 15 Mazda MX5 Mk2 0:54:20 0:54:20 9:48 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 74

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

72 Rob Power/Luke Simpson D Ford Escort MkII Stopped after SS1

73 41 North Linc Commercials

Brian Maguire/Chris Gray C 14 Peugeot 205 GTI 1.9 0:53:48 0:53:48 9:16 

74 47 Michael Thornton/Philip Hewson C 16 Renault Clio 0:55:48 0:55:48 11:16 

75 52 Jjcal Construction Consultants

John Carroll/Christopher Cooper C 18 Honda Civic Type R 0:57:39 0:57:39 13:07 

76 Adam Moss/Duncan Moss D BMW Compact Accident SS1

77 56 Shell, Auto Glym, EBC Brakes

Alex Flodman/Josh Routledge C 20 Peugeot 206 GTi 1:02:39 1:02:39 18:07 

78 59 Lee Ryan/Paul Webster C 22 Ford Escort Mk2 2:09:36 2:09:36 85:04 

79 45 Romart Automotive

Craig Aston/Nick Baker A 5 Toyota Yaris SR 0:55:22 0:55:22 10:50 

80 55 Joseph Van Vilsteren/Rene Van Vilsteren A 10 MG ZR 0:59:00 0:59:00 14:28 

81 44 Adam Read

Ian Barnes/Adam Read A 4 Ford Ka 0:55:04 0:55:04 10:32 

82 51 Kay Thompson/Charlotte Wainwright A 9 Nissan Micra 0:57:27 0:57:27 12:55 

83 49 Matt Lister/Marina Miller A 8 Nissan Micra 0:57:01 0:57:01 12:29 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Peacock/Binnington

SS 2

Moulded Foams

SS 3
Richtoy Subaru

SS 4

Louth Tractors

SS 5
Classic Classics

SS 6

TSWPrintersCarousel

SS 7
Mel Hudson Motors

SS 8

Moulded Foams

SS 9
RBM Agricultural

Penalties

1 Chris West D 6:26 4:06 3:51 3:43 5:41 5:12 5:10 5:13 5:10 

2 Peter Smith E 6:38 4:11 3:52 3:44 5:36 5:19 5:11 5:13 5:06 

3 Frank Bird E 6:20 4:42 3:50 3:37 5:30 5:46 5:07 4:59 4:58 

4 Nigel Mummery E 7:14 4:28 4:01 4:35 5:55 5:28 5:30 5:22 5:21 

6 Peter Stephenson E 7:17 4:18 4:01 4:00 5:54 5:34 5:27 5:23 5:21 

7 John Griffiths E 6:57 4:27 3:57 3:51 5:50 5:25 5:36 5:23 5:25 

8 Anthony Robinson E 7:26 4:23 4:06 3:58 5:56 5:32 Clipped tyre, broke steering SS7

9 Mike Taylor D 6:57 4:19 4:11 3:58 5:54 5:28 5:24 5:23 5:22 

10 Royston Carey C 7:03 4:38 4:11 3:58 6:05 5:38 5:32 5:32 5:28 

11 Stephen Tilburn D 6:57 4:35 4:00 3:54 5:58 5:28 5:22 5:20 5:19 

12 Mike English C 7:10 4:28 4:06 3:59 6:05 5:41 5:33 5:27 5:31 

16 Paul Kirtley E 7:02 4:19 3:57 3:50 Turbo failure SS5

18 Ray Read E 7:51 4:33 4:10 4:03 6:10 5:44 6:08 5:47 5:44 

19 Chris Marshall E 7:40 4:42 4:16 4:09 6:19 5:53 5:52 5:50 5:46 

20 Chris Platt B 11:00 Differential SS1

21 Paul Sheard B 7:11 4:32 4:13 4:07 6:14 5:48 7:46 5:42 5:40 

22 Gary Mason C 7:20 6:59 4:12 4:00 6:04 5:40 5:36 5:30 5:29 

23 Mike Bayliss D 7:04 4:23 4:04 3:56 6:01 5:44 5:30 5:29 5:29 

24 Roland Brown C 7:21 4:39 4:11 4:03 6:06 5:49 5:38 5:35 5:36 

25 Philip Rowland D 7:18 4:33 4:12 4:05 6:14 5:49 5:59 5:39 5:40 

26 Ciro Carannante D 7:01 4:23 4:02 3:54 5:55 5:30 5:24 5:25 5:19 

27 Ryan Connolly C 7:23 4:35 4:18 4:05 6:03 5:41 5:44 5:44 5:49 

28 Tim Gray C 7:45 4:38 4:20 4:09 6:16 5:48 5:53 5:44 5:44 

29 Andrew Egger A 7:21 4:33 4:13 4:07 6:16 5:49 5:42 5:44 5:40 

31 Dan Simcock E 7:30 5:04 4:08 7:36 6:14 10:48 Hit tyres SS6 j6

32 Ian Colman E 7:20 4:29 4:15 4:08 6:23 Stopped SS6

33 Phil Burton E 11:00 4:40 4:13 4:05 6:29 Misfire SS5

34 Lee Allen E 7:20 4:25 4:10 4:12 6:21 5:45 5:43 5:40 5:40 

35 Dean Hickling E 7:55 4:49 4:30 4:18 6:33 6:12 6:05 5:58 5:58 

36 Chris Gravestock B 7:30 5:25 4:21 4:11 6:19 6:03 5:51 5:48 5:44 

37 Chris Ruck B 7:22 4:32 4:16 4:06 6:10 5:56 5:44 5:46 5:47 

38 Joe Chapman C 7:27 4:31 7:36 30:00 30:00 5:45 5:41 5:40 5:38 

39 Cathy Sewart C 7:30 4:40 4:16 4:08 6:18 5:59 5:52 5:39 5:44 

41 Matt Wood A 7:35 4:49 4:26 4:20 7:19 Gearbox after SS5

42 Mark Burton B 7:44 4:47 4:26 4:16 6:33 6:04 5:58 5:50 5:49 

43 Michael Walton D 7:27 4:28 4:08 4:01 6:13 Bent strut SS5

44 Nathalie McGloin F 8:02 4:47 4:25 4:17 6:46 6:22 6:06 5:56 5:49 

45 Stuart Tomlinson D 7:28 4:36 4:20 4:16 6:29 6:04 5:57 5:55 6:00 

46 Shaun Weston D 7:24 4:27 4:08 4:03 6:14 5:43 5:31 5:36 5:30 

47 Garry Carver D 7:42 4:50 4:28 4:18 6:35 6:04 5:55 5:57 5:54 

48 Andrew Chandler A 8:13 4:58 4:43 4:35 6:44 6:37 6:28 Clutch after SS7

49 Dale Lawson A 7:38 4:45 4:29 4:21 6:42 6:08 6:01 6:06 6:12 

50 Blair Thomson C 7:36 5:13 4:32 4:21 6:44 6:17 6:06 6:01 6:02 

51 Andy Wright C 7:58 4:51 4:30 4:19 6:35 6:17 6:04 6:06 6:07 

52 Gareth Stanley D 8:21 4:51 4:29 4:23 6:51 6:14 5:56 5:57 5:50 

53 Kevin Hullah C 8:50 5:28 4:56 4:49 7:22 6:55 6:40 6:39 6:37 

54 Mark Wade C ECU failed SS1

55 Ashleigh Morris B 8:41 5:05 4:30 4:29 6:42 Through fence on SS6

58 Alasdair Stables D 8:33 4:43 4:16 4:02 6:13 5:49 5:42 5:44 5:39 

59 Steve Dolman C 7:30 4:41 4:34 4:12 6:27 6:13 5:59 5:46 5:46 

60 Antony Allery C 7:34 4:32 4:11 4:08 6:06 5:52 5:51 5:40 5:36 

61 Sir Andrew McAlpine A 7:59 4:57 4:42 4:38 7:07 6:42 6:28 6:26 6:24 

62 Marcus Tomlinson C 7:50 4:42 4:29 4:22 6:39 6:13 6:11 6:03 6:06 

63 David Large C 11:00 Hit armco SS2

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Peacock/Binnington

SS 2

Moulded Foams

SS 3
Richtoy Subaru

SS 4

Louth Tractors

SS 5
Classic Classics

SS 6

TSWPrintersCarousel

SS 7
Mel Hudson Motors

SS 8

Moulded Foams

SS 9
RBM Agricultural

Penalties

64 Lee Sellars D 8:49 5:12 5:00 4:47 7:12 6:54 6:40 6:44 6:40 

65 Andrew Wishart C 7:47 4:37 4:18 6:10 6:29 6:06 5:56 5:55 5:47 

66 Robert Jones A 8:10 5:09 4:47 4:46 6:56 6:45 6:33 6:33 6:40 

67 Adam Ripper A 7:53 4:57 4:37 4:31 6:48 6:23 6:18 6:26 6:19 

68 Kevin Johnson C 9:07 5:22 4:58 4:34 6:56 6:48 6:28 6:26 6:28 

69 George Sheard B 11:00 7:00 4:37 4:25 6:41 6:07 6:01 OTL

70 Bill Routledge B 30:00 30:00 4:53 4:29 6:43 6:20 6:14 6:09 6:10 

71 Paul Gorge C 8:12 5:04 4:39 4:30 6:42 6:49 6:12 6:06 6:06 

72 Rob Power D 8:19 Stopped after SS1

73 Brian Maguire C 7:54 4:50 4:32 4:29 6:51 6:26 6:20 6:13 6:13 

74 Michael Thornton C 8:27 5:09 4:49 4:36 6:52 6:38 6:27 6:25 6:25 

75 John Carroll C 8:24 5:14 4:59 4:50 7:16 6:55 6:43 6:40 6:38 

76 Adam Moss D Accident SS1

77 Alex Flodman C 9:00 5:33 5:15 5:02 7:39 7:07 6:53 9:20 6:50 

78 Lee Ryan C 8:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 6:57 6:12 6:06 6:07 6:05 

79 Craig Aston A 8:01 5:03 4:46 4:40 6:58 6:36 6:25 6:27 6:26 

80 Joseph Van Vilsteren A 9:00 5:22 5:11 5:01 7:19 6:54 6:40 6:50 6:43 

81 Ian Barnes A 8:05 5:02 4:44 4:36 6:57 6:30 6:22 6:23 6:25 

82 Kay Thompson A 8:33 5:14 4:57 4:50 7:16 6:47 6:38 6:42 6:30 

83 Matt Lister A 8:18 5:09 4:59 4:45 7:03 6:49 6:39 6:41 6:38 

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A

1 29 Andrew Egger/Alan Jackson A 17 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:25 0:49:25

2 49 Dale Lawson/Andrew Lawson A 34 MG ZR 0:52:22 0:52:22 2:57 

3 67 Adam Ripper/Ray Ripper A 42 Nissan Micra 0:54:12 0:54:12 4:47 

4 81 Ian Barnes/Adam Read A 44 Ford Ka 0:55:04 0:55:04 5:39 

5 79 Craig Aston/Nick Baker A 45 Toyota Yaris SR 0:55:22 0:55:22 5:57 

6 61 Sir Andrew McAlpine/Andy Bull A 46 Mini Cooper S 0:55:23 0:55:23 5:58 

7 66 Robert Jones/Lee Broddle A 48 Ford Fiesta 0:56:19 0:56:19 6:54 

8 83 Matt Lister/Marina Miller A 49 Nissan Micra 0:57:01 0:57:01 7:36 

9 82 Kay Thompson/Charlotte Wainwright A 51 Nissan Micra 0:57:27 0:57:27 8:02 

10 80 Joseph Van Vilsteren/Rene Van Vilsteren A 55 MG ZR 0:59:00 0:59:00 9:35 

Class B

1 37 Chris Ruck/Steven Harris B 20 Vauxhall Corsa S1600 0:49:39 0:49:39

2 36 Chris Gravestock/Mark Harmer B 29 Citroën C2 0:51:12 0:51:12 1:33 

3 21 Paul Sheard/Bruce Lindsey B 30 Mazda MX5 0:51:13 0:51:13 1:34 

4 42 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright B 31 Ford XR2 0:51:27 0:51:27 1:48 

5 70 Bill Routledge/Alex Routledge B 57 Vauxhall Nova 1:40:58 1:40:58 51:19 

Class C

1 12 Mike English/Andy Robinson C 11 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:48:00 0:48:00

2 10 Royston Carey/Bridge Carey C 12 Renault Clio 0:48:05 0:48:05 0:05 

3 24 Roland Brown/Stuart Brown C 14 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:58 0:48:58 0:58 

4 27 Ryan Connolly/Chris Allen C 16 Ford Puma 0:49:22 0:49:22 1:22 

5 60 Antony Allery/Callum Francis C 19 Ford Escort RS 0:49:30 0:49:30 1:30 

6 39 Cathy Sewart/Colin Stephens C 21 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:50:06 0:50:06 2:06 

7 28 Tim Gray/Dane Walker C 23 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:17 0:50:17 2:17 

8 22 Gary Mason/John Matthews C 26 Ford Escort 0:50:50 0:50:50 2:50 

9 59 Steve Dolman/Toby Marshall C 28 Mazda MX5 0:51:08 0:51:08 3:08 

10 62 Marcus Tomlinson/Alan Ward C 36 Ford Escort 0:52:35 0:52:35 4:35 

11 51 Andy Wright/Nigel Powell C 37 Honda Civic EP3 0:52:47 0:52:47 4:47 

12 50 Blair Thomson/Shannon Willson C 38 Renault Clio 0:52:52 0:52:52 4:52 

13 65 Andrew Wishart/Archie Wishart C 40 Ford Mk2 Escort 0:53:05 0:53:05 5:05 

14 73 Brian Maguire/Chris Gray C 41 Peugeot 205 GTI 1.9 0:53:48 0:53:48 5:48 

15 71 Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst C 43 Mazda MX5 Mk2 0:54:20 0:54:20 6:20 

16 74 Michael Thornton/Philip Hewson C 47 Renault Clio 0:55:48 0:55:48 7:48 

17 68 Kevin Johnson/Matthew Hewlett C 50 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:07 0:57:07 9:07 

18 75 John Carroll/Christopher Cooper C 52 Honda Civic Type R 0:57:39 0:57:39 9:39 

19 53 Kevin Hullah/Chris Harding C 54 Volkswagen Golf GTI 0:58:16 0:58:16 10:16 

20 77 Alex Flodman/Josh Routledge C 56 Peugeot 206 GTi 1:02:39 1:02:39 14:39 

21 38 Joe Chapman/Peter Chapman C 58 Vauxhall Nova 1:42:18 1:42:18 54:18 

22 78 Lee Ryan/Paul Webster C 59 Ford Escort Mk2 2:09:36 2:09:36 81:36 

Class D

1 1 Chris West/Keith Hounslow D 1 Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 0:44:32 0:44:32

2 11 Stephen Tilburn/Jack Tilburn D 5 Ford Escort RS2500 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:21 

3 26 Ciro Carannante/Simon Coates D 6 Porsche Cayman 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:21 

4 9 Mike Taylor/Martin Haggett D 7 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 0:46:56 0:46:56 2:24 

5 23 Mike Bayliss/Sam Bailey D 9 BMW Compact M3 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:08 

6 46 Shaun Weston/Dean Mevo D 13 Ford Escort 0:48:36 0:48:36 4:04 

7 25 Philip Rowland/Philip Woodcock D 18 BMW 323 0:49:29 0:49:29 4:57 

8 58 Alasdair Stables/Neil Jones D 25 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:50:41 0:50:41 6:09 

9 45 Stuart Tomlinson/Nick Taylor D 27 Ford Escort 0:51:05 0:51:05 6:33 

10 47 Garry Carver/Phil Horton D 32 BMW Z3 0:51:43 0:51:43 7:11 

11 52 Gareth Stanley/Kenneth Barber D 39 BMW 2.8 0:52:52 0:52:52 8:20 
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class D (Continued)

12 64 Lee Sellars/Sean Sellars D 53 Triumph Mk2 PI 0:57:58 0:57:58 13:26 

Class E

1 3 Frank Bird/Jack Morton E 2 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:49 0:44:49

2 2 Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh E 3 Ford Fiesta RS WRC 0:44:50 0:44:50 0:01 

3 7 John Griffiths/Nigel Wetton E 4 Subaru Impreza 0:46:51 0:46:51 2:02 

4 6 Peter Stephenson/Tony Jones E 8 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:47:15 0:47:15 2:26 

5 4 Nigel Mummery/Fiona Scarrett E 10 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:54 0:47:54 3:05 

6 34 Lee Allen/Louise Allen E 15 Mitsubishi Evolution 3 0:49:16 0:49:16 4:27 

7 18 Ray Read/Stuart Anderson-Peters E 22 Audi Quattro 0:50:10 0:50:10 5:21 

8 19 Chris Marshall/Simon Hunter E 24 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:50:27 0:50:27 5:38 

9 35 Dean Hickling/Geoff Moss E 33 Subaru Impreza 0:52:18 0:52:18 7:29 

Class F

1 44 Nathalie McGloin/Andrew Bayliss F 35 Porsche Cayman S 0:52:30 0:52:30
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Retirements

Listed by Competition Number

15 Retirements

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

8 Anthony Robinson/Phil Clarke E Proton Satria Millington Stage 7 Clipped tyre, broke steering SS7

16 Paul Kirtley/David Jones E Subaru Impreza S6 WRC Stage 5 Turbo failure SS5

20 Chris Platt/Mad Mick Robinson B Vauxhall Tigra DUE TC2 Differential SS1

31 Dan Simcock/Ben Richardson E Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 RS DUE TC7 Hit tyres SS6 j6

32 Ian Colman/Neil Colman E Nissan Sunny GTiR Stage 6 Stopped SS6

33 Phil Burton/Kate Burton E Subaru Impreza STi DUE TC6 Misfire SS5

41 Matt Wood/Peter Kettle A Vauxhall Corsa DUE TC6 Gearbox after SS5

43 Michael Walton/Jamie Vaughan D Ford Escort DUE TC6 Bent strut SS5

48 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler A Ford Escort DUE TC8 Clutch after SS7

54 Mark Wade/Gordon Downie C Vauxhall Chevette Stage 1 ECU failed SS1

55 Ashleigh Morris/Jamie Mactavish B Ford Fiesta R200 Stage 6 Through fence on SS6

63 David Large/David Ottoway C Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Hit armco SS2

69 George Sheard/Alex Holiday B Ford Puma Stage 8 OTL

72 Rob Power/Luke Simpson D Ford Escort MkII DUE TC2 Stopped after SS1

76 Adam Moss/Duncan Moss D BMW Compact Stage 1 Accident SS1
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Peacock/Binnington

Fastest 52.11mph

Length 5.50 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 6:20 

1 West 6:26 

2 Smith 6:38 

7= Griffiths 6:57 

9= Taylor 6:57 

11= Tilburn 6:57 

26 Carannante 7:01 

16 Kirtley 7:02 

10 Carey 7:03 

23 Bayliss 7:04 

SS 2 Moulded Foams

Fastest 51.22mph

Length 3.50 mile

No. Driver Time

1 West 4:06 

2 Smith 4:11 

6 Stephenson 4:18 

9= Taylor 4:19 

16= Kirtley 4:19 

8= Robinson 4:23 

23= Bayliss 4:23 

26= Carannante 4:23 

34 Allen 4:25 

7= Griffiths 4:27 

SS 3 Richtoy Subaru

Fastest 59.48mph

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 3:50 

1 West 3:51 

2 Smith 3:52 

7= Griffiths 3:57 

16= Kirtley 3:57 

11 Tilburn 4:00 

4= Mummery 4:01 

6= Stephenson 4:01 

26 Carannante 4:02 

23 Bayliss 4:04 

SS 4 Louth Tractors

Fastest 63.04mph

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 3:37 

1 West 3:43 

2 Smith 3:44 

16 Kirtley 3:50 

7 Griffiths 3:51 

11= Tilburn 3:54 

26= Carannante 3:54 

23 Bayliss 3:56 

8= Robinson 3:58 

9= Taylor 3:58 

SS 5 Classic Classics

Fastest 50.18mph

Length 4.60 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 5:30 

2 Smith 5:36 

1 West 5:41 

7 Griffiths 5:50 

6= Stephenson 5:54 

9= Taylor 5:54 

4= Mummery 5:55 

26= Carannante 5:55 

8 Robinson 5:56 

11 Tilburn 5:58 

SS 6 TSWPrintersCarousel

Fastest 62.31mph

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Time

1 West 5:12 

2 Smith 5:19 

7 Griffiths 5:25 

4= Mummery 5:28 

9= Taylor 5:28 

11= Tilburn 5:28 

26 Carannante 5:30 

8 Robinson 5:32 

6 Stephenson 5:34 

10 Carey 5:38 

SS 7 Mel Hudson Motors

Fastest 63.32mph

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 5:07 

1 West 5:10 

2 Smith 5:11 

11 Tilburn 5:22 

9= Taylor 5:24 

26= Carannante 5:24 

6 Stephenson 5:27 

4= Mummery 5:30 

23= Bayliss 5:30 

46 Weston 5:31 

SS 8 Moulded Foams

Fastest 71.04mph

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 4:59 

1= West 5:13 

2= Smith 5:13 

11 Tilburn 5:20 

4 Mummery 5:22 

6= Stephenson 5:23 

7= Griffiths 5:23 

9= Taylor 5:23 

26 Carannante 5:25 

12 English 5:27 

SS 9 RBM Agricultural

Fastest 71.28mph

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 4:58 

2 Smith 5:06 

1 West 5:10 

11= Tilburn 5:19 

26= Carannante 5:19 

4= Mummery 5:21 

6= Stephenson 5:21 

9 Taylor 5:22 

7 Griffiths 5:25 

10 Carey 5:28 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Peacock/Binnington

Asphalt

Length 5.50 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Bird 0:06:20

1 West 0:06:26

2 Smith 0:06:38

7= Griffiths 0:06:57

9= Taylor 0:06:57

11= Tilburn 0:06:57

26 Carannante 0:07:01

16 Kirtley 0:07:02

10 Carey 0:07:03

23 Bayliss 0:07:04

SS 2 Moulded Foams

Asphalt

Length 3.50 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:10:32

2 Smith 0:10:49

3 Bird 0:11:02

9 Taylor 0:11:16

16 Kirtley 0:11:21

7 Griffiths 0:11:24

26 Carannante 0:11:24

23 Bayliss 0:11:27

11 Tilburn 0:11:32

6 Stephenson 0:11:35

SS 3 Richtoy Subaru

Asphalt

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:14:23

2 Smith 0:14:41

3 Bird 0:14:52

16 Kirtley 0:15:18

7 Griffiths 0:15:21

26 Carannante 0:15:26

9 Taylor 0:15:27

23 Bayliss 0:15:31

11 Tilburn 0:15:32

6 Stephenson 0:15:36

SS 4 Louth Tractors

Asphalt

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:18:06

2 Smith 0:18:25

3 Bird 0:18:29

16 Kirtley 0:19:08

7 Griffiths 0:19:12

26 Carannante 0:19:20

9 Taylor 0:19:25

11 Tilburn 0:19:26

23 Bayliss 0:19:27

6 Stephenson 0:19:36

SS 5 Classic Classics

Asphalt

Length 4.60 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:23:47

3 Bird 0:23:59

2 Smith 0:24:01

7 Griffiths 0:25:02

26 Carannante 0:25:15

9 Taylor 0:25:19

11 Tilburn 0:25:24

23 Bayliss 0:25:28

6 Stephenson 0:25:30

12 English 0:25:48

SS 6 TSWPrintersCarousel

Asphalt

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:28:59

2 Smith 0:29:20

3 Bird 0:29:45

7 Griffiths 0:30:27

26 Carannante 0:30:45

9 Taylor 0:30:47

11 Tilburn 0:30:52

6 Stephenson 0:31:04

23 Bayliss 0:31:12

8 Robinson 0:31:21

SS 7 Mel Hudson Motors

Asphalt

Length 5.40 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:34:09

2 Smith 0:34:31

3 Bird 0:34:52

7 Griffiths 0:36:03

26 Carannante 0:36:09

9 Taylor 0:36:11

11 Tilburn 0:36:14

6 Stephenson 0:36:31

23 Bayliss 0:36:42

12 English 0:37:02

SS 8 Moulded Foams

Asphalt

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:39:22

2 Smith 0:39:44

3 Bird 0:39:51

7 Griffiths 0:41:26

9 Taylor 0:41:34

11 Tilburn 0:41:34

26 Carannante 0:41:34

6 Stephenson 0:41:54

23 Bayliss 0:42:11

12 English 0:42:29

SS 9 RBM Agricultural

Asphalt

Length 5.90 mile

No. Driver Total

1 West 0:44:32

3 Bird 0:44:49

2 Smith 0:44:50

7 Griffiths 0:46:51

11 Tilburn 0:46:53

26 Carannante 0:46:53

9 Taylor 0:46:56

6 Stephenson 0:47:15

23 Bayliss 0:47:40

4 Mummery 0:47:54
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Frank Bird 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 Chris West 2 5 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 Peter Smith - 5 4 - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 John Griffiths - - 1 3 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - -

6 Peter Stephenson - - 1 - 1 2 2 - 1 - - - 1 1 -

11 Stephen Tilburn - - - 5 - 2 - - - 1 - - - - -

9 Mike Taylor - - - 3 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - - -

16 Paul Kirtley - - - 3 - - - 1 - - - - - - -

26 Ciro Carannante - - - 1 1 2 3 - 2 - - - - - -

4 Nigel Mummery - - - 1 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 1 - -

23 Mike Bayliss - - - - - 1 - 2 - 2 3 - - - 1

8 Anthony Robinson - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - - - -

10 Royston Carey - - - - - - - - 2 2 1 - 1 1 -

34 Lee Allen - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

46 Shaun Weston - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 2 1 1

12 Mike English - - - - - - - - - 1 2 4 - 2 -

22 Gary Mason - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 3 - -

27 Ryan Connolly - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -

43 Michael Walton - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1

21 Paul Sheard - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

31 Dan Simcock - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

24 Roland Brown - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2

25 Philip Rowland - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

32 Ian Colman - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

18 Ray Read - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

60 Antony Allery - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Peacock/Binnington 2 Moulded Foams 3 Richtoy Subaru 4 Louth Tractors 5 Classic Classics 6 TSWPrintersCarousel 7 Mel Hudson Motors 8 Moulded Foams 9 RBM Agricultural

3 6:20 1 4:06 3 3:50 3 3:37 3 5:30 1 5:12 3 5:07 3 4:59 3 4:58 1

1 6:26 2 4:11 1 3:51 1 3:43 2 5:36 2 5:19 1 5:10 1= 5:13 2 5:06 2

2 6:38 6 4:18 2 3:52 2 3:44 1 5:41 7 5:25 2 5:11 2= 5:13 1 5:10 3

7= 6:57 9= 4:19 7= 3:57 16 3:50 7 5:50 4= 5:28 11 5:22 11 5:20 11= 5:19 4

9= 6:57 16= 4:19 16= 3:57 7 3:51 6= 5:54 9= 5:28 9= 5:24 4 5:22 26= 5:19 5

11= 6:57 8= 4:23 11 4:00 11= 3:54 9= 5:54 11= 5:28 26= 5:24 6= 5:23 4= 5:21 6

26 7:01 23= 4:23 4= 4:01 26= 3:54 4= 5:55 26 5:30 6 5:27 7= 5:23 6= 5:21 7

16 7:02 26= 4:23 6= 4:01 23 3:56 26= 5:55 8 5:32 4= 5:30 9= 5:23 9 5:22 8

10 7:03 34 4:25 26 4:02 8= 3:58 8 5:56 6 5:34 23= 5:30 26 5:25 7 5:25 9

23 7:04 7= 4:27 23 4:04 9= 3:58 11 5:58 10 5:38 46 5:31 12 5:27 10 5:28 10

12 7:10 46= 4:27 8= 4:06 10= 3:58 23 6:01 22 5:40 10 5:32 23 5:29 22= 5:29 11

21 7:11 4= 4:28 12= 4:06 12 3:59 27 6:03 12= 5:41 12 5:33 22 5:30 23= 5:29 12

4 7:14 12= 4:28 31= 4:08 6= 4:00 22 6:04 27= 5:41 7= 5:36 10 5:32 46 5:30 13

6 7:17 43= 4:28 43= 4:08 22= 4:00 10= 6:05 46 5:43 22= 5:36 24 5:35 12 5:31 14

25 7:18 32 4:29 46= 4:08 43 4:01 12= 6:05 18= 5:44 24 5:38 46 5:36 24= 5:36 15

22= 7:20 38 4:31 18= 4:10 58 4:02 24= 6:06 23= 5:44 38 5:41 25= 5:39 60= 5:36 16

32= 7:20 21= 4:32 34= 4:10 18= 4:03 60= 6:06 34= 5:45 29= 5:42 39= 5:39 38 5:38 17

34= 7:20 37= 4:32 9= 4:11 24= 4:03 18= 6:10 38= 5:45 58= 5:42 34= 5:40 58 5:39 18

24= 7:21 60= 4:32 10= 4:11 46= 4:03 37= 6:10 3 5:46 34 5:43 38= 5:40 21= 5:40 19

29= 7:21 18= 4:33 24= 4:11 25= 4:05 43= 6:13 21= 5:48 27= 5:44 60= 5:40 25= 5:40 20

37 7:22 25= 4:33 60= 4:11 27= 4:05 58= 6:13 28= 5:48 37= 5:44 21 5:42 29= 5:40 21

27 7:23 29= 4:33 22= 4:12 33= 4:05 21= 6:14 24= 5:49 36= 5:51 27= 5:44 34= 5:40 22

46 7:24 11= 4:35 25= 4:12 37 4:06 25= 6:14 25= 5:49 60= 5:51 28= 5:44 18= 5:44 23

8 7:26 27= 4:35 21= 4:13 21= 4:07 31= 6:14 29= 5:49 19= 5:52 29= 5:44 28= 5:44 24

38= 7:27 45 4:36 29= 4:13 29= 4:07 46= 6:14 58= 5:49 39= 5:52 58= 5:44 36= 5:44 25

43= 7:27 65 4:37 33= 4:13 32= 4:08 28= 6:16 60 5:52 28 5:53 37= 5:46 39= 5:44 26

45 7:28 10= 4:38 32 4:15 39= 4:08 29= 6:16 19 5:53 47 5:55 59= 5:46 19= 5:46 27

31= 7:30 28= 4:38 19= 4:16 60= 4:08 39 6:18 37 5:56 52= 5:56 18 5:47 59= 5:46 28

36= 7:30 24 4:39 37= 4:16 19= 4:09 19= 6:19 39 5:59 65= 5:56 36 5:48 37= 5:47 29

39= 7:30 33= 4:40 39= 4:16 28= 4:09 36= 6:19 36 6:03 45 5:57 19= 5:50 65= 5:47 30

59= 7:30 39= 4:40 58= 4:16 36 4:11 34 6:21 42= 6:04 42 5:58 42= 5:50 27= 5:49 31

60 7:34 59 4:41 27= 4:18 34= 4:12 32 6:23 45= 6:04 25= 5:59 45= 5:55 42= 5:49 32

41 7:35 3= 4:42 65= 4:18 59= 4:12 59 6:27 47= 6:04 59= 5:59 65= 5:55 44= 5:49 33

50 7:36 19= 4:42 28= 4:20 42= 4:16 33= 6:29 65 6:06 49= 6:01 44 5:56 52 5:50 34

49 7:38 62= 4:42 45= 4:20 45= 4:16 45= 6:29 69 6:07 69= 6:01 47= 5:57 47 5:54 35

19 7:40 58 4:43 36 4:21 44 4:17 65= 6:29 49 6:08 51 6:04 52= 5:57 35 5:58 36

47 7:42 49 4:45 44 4:25 35= 4:18 35= 6:33 35= 6:12 35 6:05 35 5:58 45 6:00 37

42 7:44 42= 4:47 41= 4:26 47= 4:18 42= 6:33 78= 6:12 44= 6:06 50 6:01 50 6:02 38

28 7:45 44= 4:47 42= 4:26 51 4:19 47= 6:35 59= 6:13 50= 6:06 62 6:03 78 6:05 39

65 7:47 35= 4:49 47 4:28 41 4:20 51= 6:35 62= 6:13 78= 6:06 49= 6:06 62= 6:06 40

62 7:50 41= 4:49 49= 4:29 49= 4:21 62 6:39 52 6:14 18 6:08 51= 6:06 71= 6:06 41

18 7:51 47= 4:50 52= 4:29 50= 4:21 69 6:41 50= 6:17 62 6:11 71= 6:06 51 6:07 42

67 7:53 73= 4:50 62= 4:29 62 4:22 49= 6:42 51= 6:17 71 6:12 78 6:07 70 6:10 43

73 7:54 51= 4:51 35= 4:30 52 4:23 55= 6:42 70 6:20 70 6:14 70 6:09 49 6:12 44

35 7:55 52= 4:51 51= 4:30 69 4:25 71= 6:42 44 6:22 67 6:18 73 6:13 73 6:13 45

51 7:58 61= 4:57 55= 4:30 55= 4:29 70 6:43 67 6:23 73 6:20 81 6:23 67 6:19 46

61 7:59 67= 4:57 50= 4:32 70= 4:29 48= 6:44 73 6:26 81 6:22 74 6:25 61 6:24 47

79 8:01 48 4:58 73= 4:32 73= 4:29 50= 6:44 81 6:30 79 6:25 61= 6:26 74= 6:25 48

44 8:02 81 5:02 59 4:34 71 4:30 44 6:46 79 6:36 74 6:27 67= 6:26 81= 6:25 49

81 8:05 79 5:03 67= 4:37 67 4:31 67 6:48 48 6:37 48= 6:28 68= 6:26 79 6:26 50

78 8:09 31= 5:04 69= 4:37 68 4:34 52= 6:51 74 6:38 61= 6:28 79 6:27 68 6:28 51

66 8:10 71= 5:04 71 4:39 4= 4:35 73= 6:51 61 6:42 68= 6:28 66 6:33 82 6:30 52

71 8:12 55 5:05 61 4:42 48= 4:35 74 6:52 66 6:45 66 6:33 53 6:39 53 6:37 53

48 8:13 66= 5:09 48 4:43 74= 4:36 66= 6:56 82 6:47 82 6:38 75 6:40 75= 6:38 54

83 8:18 74= 5:09 81 4:44 81= 4:36 68= 6:56 68 6:48 83 6:39 83 6:41 83= 6:38 55

72 8:19 83= 5:09 79 4:46 61 4:38 78= 6:57 71= 6:49 53= 6:40 82 6:42 64= 6:40 56

52 8:21 64 5:12 66 4:47 79 4:40 81= 6:57 83= 6:49 64= 6:40 64 6:44 66= 6:40 57

75 8:24 50 5:13 74 4:49 83 4:45 79 6:58 64= 6:54 80= 6:40 80 6:50 80 6:43 58

74 8:27 75= 5:14 70 4:53 66 4:46 83 7:03 80= 6:54 75 6:43 77 9:20 77 6:50 59

58= 8:33 82= 5:14 53 4:56 64 4:47 61 7:07 53= 6:55 77 6:53 60

82= 8:33 68= 5:22 82 4:57 53 4:49 64 7:12 75= 6:55 21 7:46 61
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Peacock/Binnington 2 Moulded Foams 3 Richtoy Subaru 4 Louth Tractors 5 Classic Classics 6 TSWPrintersCarousel 7 Mel Hudson Motors 8 Moulded Foams 9 RBM Agricultural

55 8:41 80= 5:22 68 4:58 75= 4:50 75= 7:16 77 7:07 62

64 8:49 36 5:25 75= 4:59 82= 4:50 82= 7:16 31 10:48 63

53 8:50 53 5:28 83= 4:59 80 5:01 41= 7:19 64

77= 9:00 77 5:33 64 5:00 77 5:02 80= 7:19 65

80= 9:00 22 6:59 80 5:11 65 6:10 53 7:22 66

68 9:07 69 7:00 77 5:15 31 7:36 77 7:39 67

20= 11:00 70= 30:00 38 7:36 38= 30:00 38 30:00 68

33= 11:00 78= 30:00 78 30:00 78= 30:00 69

63= 11:00 70

69= 11:00 71

70 30:00 72

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Peacock/Binnington 2 Moulded Foams 3 Richtoy Subaru 4 Louth Tractors 5 Classic Classics 6 TSWPrintersCarousel 7 Mel Hudson Motors 8 Moulded Foams

3 0:06:20 1 0:10:32 1 0:14:23 1 0:18:06 1 0:23:47 1 0:28:59 1 0:34:09 1 0:39:221

1 0:06:26 2 0:10:49 2 0:14:41 2 0:18:25 3 0:23:59 2 0:29:20 2 0:34:31 2 0:39:442

2 0:06:38 3 0:11:02 3 0:14:52 3 0:18:29 2 0:24:01 3 0:29:45 3 0:34:52 3 0:39:513

7= 0:06:57 9 0:11:16 16 0:15:18 16 0:19:08 7 0:25:02 7 0:30:27 7 0:36:03 7 0:41:264

9= 0:06:57 16 0:11:21 7 0:15:21 7 0:19:12 26 0:25:15 26 0:30:45 26 0:36:09 9 0:41:345

11= 0:06:57 7 0:11:24 26 0:15:26 26 0:19:20 9 0:25:19 9 0:30:47 9 0:36:11 11 0:41:346

26 0:07:01 26 0:11:24 9 0:15:27 9 0:19:25 11 0:25:24 11 0:30:52 11 0:36:14 26 0:41:347

16 0:07:02 23 0:11:27 23 0:15:31 11 0:19:26 23 0:25:28 6 0:31:04 6 0:36:31 6 0:41:548

10 0:07:03 11 0:11:32 11 0:15:32 23 0:19:27 6 0:25:30 23 0:31:12 23 0:36:42 23 0:42:119

23 0:07:04 6 0:11:35 6 0:15:36 6 0:19:36 12 0:25:48 8 0:31:21 12 0:37:02 12 0:42:2910

12 0:07:10 12 0:11:38 4 0:15:43 12 0:19:43 8 0:25:49 12 0:31:29 10 0:37:05 4 0:42:3311

21 0:07:11 10 0:11:41 12 0:15:44 10 0:19:50 10 0:25:55 10 0:31:33 4 0:37:11 10 0:42:3712

4 0:07:14 4 0:11:42 10 0:15:52 8 0:19:53 4 0:26:13 4 0:31:41 46 0:37:30 46 0:43:0613

6 0:07:17 21 0:11:43 34 0:15:55 46 0:20:02 46 0:26:16 46 0:31:59 24 0:37:47 24 0:43:2214

25 0:07:18 34 0:11:45 8 0:15:55 21 0:20:03 21 0:26:17 21 0:32:05 27 0:37:49 27 0:43:3315

22= 0:07:20 32 0:11:49 21 0:15:56 43 0:20:04 43 0:26:17 27 0:32:05 34 0:37:56 34 0:43:3616

32= 0:07:20 8 0:11:49 46 0:15:59 34 0:20:07 24 0:26:20 24 0:32:09 29 0:38:01 29 0:43:4517

34= 0:07:20 25 0:11:51 25 0:16:03 25 0:20:08 25 0:26:22 25 0:32:11 37 0:38:06 25 0:43:4918

24= 0:07:21 46 0:11:51 43 0:16:03 32 0:20:12 27 0:26:24 34 0:32:13 25 0:38:10 37 0:43:5219

29= 0:07:21 29 0:11:54 32 0:16:04 29 0:20:14 37 0:26:26 29 0:32:19 60 0:38:14 60 0:43:5420

37 0:07:22 37 0:11:54 29 0:16:07 24 0:20:14 34 0:26:28 37 0:32:22 18 0:38:39 39 0:44:2221

27 0:07:23 43 0:11:55 37 0:16:10 37 0:20:16 29 0:26:30 60 0:32:23 39 0:38:43 18 0:44:2622

46 0:07:24 27 0:11:58 24 0:16:11 4 0:20:18 60 0:26:31 18 0:32:31 28 0:38:49 28 0:44:3323

8 0:07:26 38 0:11:58 27 0:16:16 27 0:20:21 32 0:26:35 39 0:32:51 19 0:38:51 19 0:44:4124

38= 0:07:27 24 0:12:00 60 0:16:17 60 0:20:25 18 0:26:47 28 0:32:56 45 0:39:10 58 0:45:0225

43= 0:07:27 45 0:12:04 45 0:16:24 39 0:20:34 39 0:26:52 19 0:32:59 58 0:39:18 45 0:45:0526

45 0:07:28 60 0:12:06 39 0:16:26 18 0:20:37 19 0:27:06 45 0:33:13 59 0:39:36 22 0:45:2127

31= 0:07:30 39 0:12:10 18 0:16:34 45 0:20:40 28 0:27:08 58 0:33:36 36 0:39:40 59 0:45:2228

36= 0:07:30 59 0:12:11 19 0:16:38 19 0:20:47 45 0:27:09 59 0:33:37 42 0:39:48 36 0:45:2829

39= 0:07:30 19 0:12:22 31 0:16:42 28 0:20:52 59 0:27:24 36 0:33:49 21 0:39:51 21 0:45:3330

59= 0:07:30 49 0:12:23 65 0:16:42 59 0:20:57 36 0:27:46 42 0:33:50 22 0:39:51 42 0:45:3831

60 0:07:34 28 0:12:23 28 0:16:43 41 0:21:10 42 0:27:46 47 0:33:57 47 0:39:52 47 0:45:4932

41 0:07:35 41 0:12:24 59 0:16:45 49 0:21:13 58 0:27:47 49 0:34:03 49 0:40:04 49 0:46:1033

50 0:07:36 65 0:12:24 41 0:16:50 42 0:21:13 47 0:27:53 22 0:34:15 35 0:40:22 35 0:46:2034

49 0:07:38 18 0:12:24 49 0:16:52 47 0:21:18 49 0:27:55 62 0:34:15 62 0:40:26 62 0:46:2935

19 0:07:40 42 0:12:31 42 0:16:57 62 0:21:23 62 0:28:02 35 0:34:17 51 0:40:34 51 0:46:4036

47 0:07:42 47 0:12:32 47 0:17:00 36 0:21:27 35 0:28:05 51 0:34:30 44 0:40:45 44 0:46:4137

42 0:07:44 62 0:12:32 62 0:17:01 44 0:21:31 51 0:28:13 44 0:34:39 50 0:40:49 50 0:46:5038

28 0:07:45 31 0:12:34 35 0:17:14 35 0:21:32 44 0:28:17 50 0:34:43 52 0:41:05 52 0:47:0239

65 0:07:47 73 0:12:44 44 0:17:14 58 0:21:34 50 0:28:26 73 0:35:02 73 0:41:22 65 0:47:1840

62 0:07:50 35 0:12:44 36 0:17:16 51 0:21:38 41 0:28:29 67 0:35:09 65 0:41:23 73 0:47:3541

18 0:07:51 50 0:12:49 73 0:17:16 50 0:21:42 22 0:28:35 52 0:35:09 67 0:41:27 67 0:47:5342

67 0:07:53 51 0:12:49 51 0:17:19 73 0:21:45 73 0:28:36 65 0:35:27 71 0:42:08 71 0:48:1443

73 0:07:54 44 0:12:49 50 0:17:21 67 0:21:58 67 0:28:46 48 0:35:50 81 0:42:16 81 0:48:3944

35 0:07:55 67 0:12:50 67 0:17:27 52 0:22:04 52 0:28:55 81 0:35:54 48 0:42:18 79 0:48:5645

51 0:07:58 36 0:12:55 58 0:17:32 61 0:22:16 71 0:29:07 71 0:35:56 79 0:42:29 61 0:48:5946

61 0:07:59 61 0:12:56 61 0:17:38 71 0:22:25 48 0:29:13 79 0:36:04 61 0:42:33 74 0:49:2347

79 0:08:01 79 0:13:04 52 0:17:41 81 0:22:27 65 0:29:21 61 0:36:05 74 0:42:58 66 0:49:3948

44 0:08:02 81 0:13:07 79 0:17:50 48 0:22:29 61 0:29:23 74 0:36:31 66 0:43:06 83 0:50:2349

81 0:08:05 48 0:13:11 81 0:17:51 79 0:22:30 81 0:29:24 66 0:36:33 83 0:43:42 68 0:50:3950

78 0:08:09 52 0:13:12 48 0:17:54 22 0:22:31 55 0:29:27 83 0:37:03 68 0:44:13 82 0:50:5751

66 0:08:10 71 0:13:16 71 0:17:55 55 0:22:45 79 0:29:28 82 0:37:37 82 0:44:15 75 0:51:0152

71 0:08:12 58 0:13:16 66 0:18:06 65 0:22:52 66 0:29:48 75 0:37:38 75 0:44:21 64 0:51:1853

48 0:08:13 66 0:13:19 55 0:18:16 66 0:22:52 74 0:29:53 68 0:37:45 64 0:44:34 53 0:51:3954

83 0:08:18 83 0:13:27 74 0:18:25 74 0:23:01 83 0:30:14 64 0:37:54 53 0:45:00 80 0:52:1755

72 0:08:19 74 0:13:36 83 0:18:26 83 0:23:11 33 0:30:27 53 0:38:20 80 0:45:27 77 0:55:4956

52 0:08:21 75 0:13:38 22 0:18:31 75 0:23:27 75 0:30:43 80 0:38:47 77 0:46:29 70 1:34:4857

75 0:08:24 55 0:13:46 75 0:18:37 82 0:23:34 82 0:30:50 77 0:39:36 70 1:28:39 38 1:36:4058

74 0:08:27 82 0:13:47 82 0:18:44 64 0:23:48 68 0:30:57 70 1:22:25 38 1:31:00 78 2:03:3159

58= 0:08:33 64 0:14:01 64 0:19:01 33 0:23:58 64 0:31:00 38 1:25:19 78 1:57:2460

82= 0:08:33 53 0:14:18 53 0:19:14 68 0:24:01 53 0:31:25 78 1:51:1861

Issued at 18:18 on 7 April 2019 16 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Peacock/Binnington 2 Moulded Foams 3 Richtoy Subaru 4 Louth Tractors 5 Classic Classics 6 TSWPrintersCarousel 7 Mel Hudson Motors 8 Moulded Foams

55 0:08:41 22 0:14:19 68 0:19:27 53 0:24:03 80 0:31:5362

64 0:08:49 80 0:14:22 80 0:19:33 80 0:24:34 77 0:32:2963

53 0:08:50 68 0:14:29 38 0:19:34 77 0:24:50 70 1:16:0564

77= 0:09:00 77 0:14:33 77 0:19:48 38 0:49:34 38 1:19:3465

80= 0:09:00 33 0:15:40 33 0:19:53 70 1:09:22 78 1:45:0666

68 0:09:07 78 0:38:09 70 1:04:53 78 1:38:0967

20= 0:11:00 70 1:00:00 78 1:08:0968

33= 0:11:0069

63= 0:11:0070

69= 0:11:0071

70 0:30:0072
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TJS Self Drive Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2019

7th April 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

9 RBM Agricultural

1 0:44:321

3 0:44:492

2 0:44:503

7 0:46:514

11 0:46:535

26 0:46:536

9 0:46:567

6 0:47:158

23 0:47:409

4 0:47:5410

12 0:48:0011

10 0:48:0512

46 0:48:3613

24 0:48:5814

34 0:49:1615

27 0:49:2216

29 0:49:2517

25 0:49:2918

60 0:49:3019

37 0:49:3920

39 0:50:0621

18 0:50:1022

28 0:50:1723

19 0:50:2724

58 0:50:4125

22 0:50:5026

45 0:51:0527

59 0:51:0828

36 0:51:1229

21 0:51:1330

42 0:51:2731

47 0:51:4332

35 0:52:1833

49 0:52:2234

44 0:52:3035

62 0:52:3536

51 0:52:4737

50 0:52:5238

52 0:52:5239

65 0:53:0540

73 0:53:4841

67 0:54:1242

71 0:54:2043

81 0:55:0444

79 0:55:2245

61 0:55:2346

74 0:55:4847

66 0:56:1948

83 0:57:0149

68 0:57:0750

82 0:57:2751

75 0:57:3952

64 0:57:5853

53 0:58:1654

80 0:59:0055

77 1:02:3956

70 1:40:5857

38 1:42:1858

78 2:09:3659
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